Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra Limited Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road Pune 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.cr

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder Mumbai 400 001, India

CIN L64200MH1986PLC041370

December 5, 2017

To The Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 Scrip Code : 532755

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. – C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 051 NSE Symbol : TECHM

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Intimation

Ref.: Intimation of Analyst Day at Tech Mahindra, Hinjewadi, Pune.

Please find enclosed the press release being issued by the Company, for your kind information and records.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For Tech Mahindra Limited

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





Tech Mahindra to hold Analyst Meet on 8th December, 2017

Pune, December 5, 2017: Tech Mahindra Ltd., a specialist in digital transformation, consulting and business reengineering today announced that it will be hosting an 'Analyst Meet' at Tech Mahindra Limited, Plot no 1., Rajiv Gandhi InfoTech Park, Phase 3, Pune – 411 057.

The event will be hosted on Friday 8th December, 2017 and will commence at 10.00 am.

The Analyst Meet, will see participation of Mr. C P Gurnani, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer and other senior management team members; who would make presentations on the Company's strategy and provide business updates. The event will conclude with an executive open house Q&A session.

All the presentations will be made available on the Company's website <u>www.techmahindra.com</u>, after the event.

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra represents the connected world, offering innovative and customer-centric information technology experiences, enabling Enterprises, Associates and the Society to Rise[™]. We are a USD 4.6 billion company with 117,200+ professionals across 90 countries, helping over 885 global customers including Fortune 500 companies. Our convergent, digital, design experiences, innovation platforms and reusable assets connect across a number of technologies to deliver tangible business value and experiences to our stakeholders. Tech Mahindra is amongst the Fab 50 companies in Asia (Forbes 2016 list).

We are part of the USD 19 billion Mahindra Group that employs more than 200,000 people in over 100 countries. The Group operates in the key industries that drive economic growth, enjoying a leadership position in tractors, utility vehicles, after-market, information technology and vacation ownership.

Connect with us on www.techmahindra.com || Our Social Media Channels



For Further Queries:

| Vikas Jadhav | Bibhu Ranjan Mishra |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| Head - Investor Relations | Head - Media Relations & PR |
| Phone: +91 20 42252839 | Phone: +91 95382 00338 |
| Email: vikas.jadhav@techmahindra.com | Email: bibhuranjan.mishra@techmahindra.com |
| Kavya Bagga | Shalini Singh |
| Phone: +91 20 42252776 | Media Relations & PR |
| Email: Kavya.bagga@techmahindra.com | Email: Shalini.singh7@techmahindra.com |
| investor.relations@techmahindra.com | Media.relations@techmahindra.com |

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this release concerning the future prospects of Tech Mahindra Limited ("the Company" or "TechM") are forward-looking statements. These statements by their nature involve risks and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results differ materially from such forward looking statements. The Company, from time to time, makes written and oral forward-looking statements based on information available with the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.